

**ASSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED**  
A customer centric company

**TIME EXTENSION NOTICE**

Considering the requests from various intending bidders, the last date of submission of proposal against Expression of Interest (EOI) vide No. APDCL/CGM (Comm & EE)/Carbon Trading etc./2022/05 dated 28.10.22 from potential consultants/agencies/firms for Consultancy services for identification, development and assistance for identification, development, registration, verification, issuance and trading of eligible Carbon credits, Water & SDG Credit Projects for APDCL from various potential sources (existing as well as upcoming) applicable in case of Assam through email is extended from 12.11.2022 to 19.11.2022.

Detailed document is available on [www.apdcl.org](http://www.apdcl.org). Important events and dates are mentioned below:

Interested eligible consultants/agencies/firms shall submit all the requisite details as per the terms set out within the specified timeline. **NO FURTHER EXTENSION OF TIME WILL BE ALLOWED.**

APDCL at its sole discretion and without assigning any reason thereof, reserves the right to accept any or all bids. APDCL also reserves the right to award the job either in part or full or even annul the entire bid process without assigning any reason thereof.

**Sd/- Chief General Manager, Commercial & Energy Efficiency**  
*Please pay your energy bill on time and help us to serve you better!*

**PS IT INFRASTRUCTURE & SERVICES LIMITED**  
CIN: L72900MH1962PLC027146  
Regd. Office : 308, 82B Agarwal Centre, Near Malad Industrial Estate, Kanchnada, Mumbai: 400054  
Email : [psitinfra@gmail.com](mailto:psitinfra@gmail.com), Website : [www.psitinfrastructure.co.in](http://www.psitinfrastructure.co.in)  
STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPT 2022

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30th Sept 2022		Half Year ended 30th Sept 2022		Year Ended 31st March 2022
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	-	1.13	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.06)	(75.13)	(10.77)	(83.65)	(83.65)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.06)	(75.13)	(10.77)	(83.65)	(83.65)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.06)	(75.13)	(10.77)	(83.65)	(83.65)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(3.06)	(75.13)	(10.77)	(83.65)	(83.65)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	5,376.000	5,376.000	5,376.000	5,376.000	5,376.000
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	84.35	95.110
8	Earnings Per Share (before Extra-Ordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.01)	(0.14)	(0.02)	(0.16)	(0.16)
9	a) Basic	(0.01)	(0.14)	(0.02)	(0.16)	(0.16)
	b) Diluted	(0.01)	(0.14)	(0.02)	(0.16)	(0.16)

NOTES :  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th Sept 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited results for the Quarter ended 30th Sept 2022 is available on the Company website "www.psitinfrastructure.co.in" and on the Stock Exchange website i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

For PS IT Infrastructure & Services Limited  
Sd/-  
Kawaral K. Ojha  
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai  
Date : November 10, 2022

**AETHER INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
Registered and Corporate Office: Plot No. 8203, GIDC Sachin, Surat - 394230, Gujarat, India  
Website: [www.aether.co.in](http://www.aether.co.in), Email: [compliance@ether.co.in](mailto:compliance@ether.co.in); CIN: L24100GJ2013PLC073434

**Aether Industries Limited - Q2/H1 FY-23 Results**  
CRAMS increased by 68% and Contract / Exclusive Manufacturing increased by 112% HFY-o-HFY

Surat, November 11, 2022: Aether Industries Limited has witnessed tremendous growth in two business models, CRAMS and Contract / Exclusive Manufacturing. The growth in these two business models has been multifold viz. 68% growth in CRAMS and 112% growth in Contract / Exclusive Manufacturing, from HFY-22 to HFY-23.

The company's third business model, Large Scale Manufacturing, has shown a decline primarily due to the downward trend in the global Pharmaceutical industry. The Company however anticipates good future growth in this business model as well, due to the launch of 5 new products in this business model in their upcoming green-field manufacturing site within this fiscal year.

The Company has recorded a total revenue of Rs. 1,466 million in Q2 of FY-23, leading to total revenue of Rs. 3,127 million in the HFY-23, which has led to an increase of 6% in the total revenue HFY-o-HFY. The EBITDA remained almost flat HFY-o-HFY from Rs. 912 million in HFY-22 to Rs. 918 million in HFY-23, thereby resulting in EBITDA margin of 29.4% in HFY-23. PAT increased from Rs. 575 million in HFY-22 to Rs. 578 million in HFY-23, being almost flat.

Revenue for Q2 of FY-23 grew by 1.5% YoY (compared to Q2 of FY-22) from Rs. 1445 million to Rs 1466 million, but showed a drop by 11.8% compared to Q1 of FY-23, which was envisaged and well informed by the Company in the last quarter also, due to the slow down in the Pharmaceutical Industry.

The Company earned an EBITDA of Rs. 433 million in Q2 of FY-23 which was down by 0.8% (compared to Q2 of FY-22) and down by 10.9% (compared to Q1 of FY-23). The PAT for the Company has been Rs. 272 million in Q2 of FY-23 which has increased by 8.0% (compared to Q2 of FY-22) and reduced by 11.1% which is in line with the drop of the revenues (compared to Q1 of FY-23).

52% of our top line is contributed by the Large Scale Manufacturing business model; 13% of our top line is contributed by Contract Research and Manufacturing Services business model which funnels into 3rd business model i.e., Contract / Exclusive Manufacturing which contributed to 33% to our top line.

Our Sales Mix stands at Pharma 46%, Agrochemicals 33%, Material Science 6%, High Performance Photography 6%, Coatings 4% and Others including Oil & Gas as 5%.

Our Exports stands at 49%, which includes export to SEZ and EOU units in India and Domestic Sales stands at 51%. Exports outside the geography of India accounted for 36% of the total revenue from operations.

A snapshot of the financials of the Company are as under:

Amr in Mns	Q2FY23	Q1FY23	Q o Q	Q2FY22	Y o Y	HFY23	HFY22	Y o Y
Revenue	1,466	1,662	-11.8%	1,445	1.5%	3,128	2,957	5.8%
EBITDA	433	486	-10.9%	437	-0.9%	919	912	0.8%
EBITDA Margin	29.5%	29.2%	30.2%	29.4%	30.8%			
PAT	272	306	-11.1%	252	7.9%	578	575	0.6%
PAT Margin	18.6%	18.4%	17.4%	18.5%	19.4%			

Major highlights for the Company have been:

- New product launched under Large Scale Manufacturing business model having end application in pharmaceutical industry.
- We have started business with 11 new customers during the quarter across all business models.
- Expanded R&D Centre has become operational and is equipped with 55 fume hoods in R&D and more than 100 reactors in pilot plant.
- The Company's solar power plant has been commissioned since July 2022 and is giving more than 80% output, helping save electricity cost.
- More than 50 new team members joined Aether in HFY across all departments.
- Successfully concluded twelve customer audits and certification audits in HFY.

Commenting on the results, Dr. Aman Desai, Promoter & Whole-time Director, Aether Industries, said, "Despite global softening of the overall chemical industry especially the pharmaceutical industry, our company has posted a reasonable quarterly result. As the downward trends stabilise and especially as India continues to be on the forefront of the global CRAMS opportunities, we are significantly optimistic in our overall outlook. We are adding major global customers to our CRAMS list and renewing significant annual contracts. The newly expanded R&D Centre and pilot plant has been officially inaugurated and is already filling up with new projects across all business models. The Large-Scale Manufacturing business model, despite 2 slow quarters, should soon trend upwards owing to the 5 new products being launched in our upcoming green-field manufacturing site, which is on schedule and on track to step-wise launch by December 2022."

**About Aether Industries Ltd (www.aether.co.in) BSE: 543534; NSE: AETHER**  
Incorporated in 2013, Aether Industries Limited is a specialty chemical manufacturer in India focused on producing advanced intermediates and specialty chemicals involving complex and differentiated chemistry and technology core competencies. Aether's vision is to create a niche in the global chemical industry with a creative approach towards chemistry, technology and systems leading to sustainable growth. Aether began commercial operations in the last quarter of FY-17 and stands to be one of the fastest growing specialty chemical companies in India. The company has an installed capacity of 6000 MT as on date and operates its state-of-the-art and DCS automated manufacturing facilities in Surat, Gujarat. Aether is ISO 9001: 2015, ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018, ISMS 27001:2013 and Indian GMP certified.

For more information, contact:  
Ravi Bhojani  
Lead - Investor Relations  
Aether Industries Limited  
Tel: +91 261 6603045  
E-mail: [RaviBhojani@aether.co.in](mailto:RaviBhojani@aether.co.in)

Netra Desai  
Account Director  
Concept Public Relations India Ltd.  
Tel: +91 9619399478  
E-mail: [netra@conceptpr.com](mailto:netra@conceptpr.com)

**DISCLAIMER:**  
Certain statements that are made in the Press Release may be forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like significant changes in the economic environment in India and overseas, tax laws, inflation, litigation, etc. Actual results might differ substantially from those expressed or implied. Aether Industries Ltd. will not be responsible for any action taken based on such statements and discussions and undertakes no obligation to publicly update these forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances.

**MITCON**™  
Solutions for Sustainable Tomorrow

**MITCON Consultancy & Engineering Services Limited**  
Registered Office: First Floor, Kubera Chambers, Shivajinagar, Pune-411 005, Maharashtra, India  
Phone: +91-20-2553 4322, 2553 3309 Email: [cs@mitconindia.com](mailto:cs@mitconindia.com) Website: [www.mitconindia.com](http://www.mitconindia.com)  
CIN: L74140PN1982PLC026933

**Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2022** (₹ Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Half year	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half year	Quarter ended
		September 30, 2022	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021
		(Unaudited)			(Unaudited)		
1	Total income from operations	849.00	2,156.49	3,854.12	1,810.18	3,782.06	4,413.35
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	218.37	360.35	86.02	289.70	345.35	(26.55)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	218.37	360.35	86.02	289.70	345.35	(26.55)
4	Equity Share Capital	1,342.15	1,342.15	1,342.15	1,342.15	1,342.15	1,342.15
5	Total Reserves including non-controlling interest (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	9,449.59	9,449.59	8902.23*	9,633.73	9,633.73	8537.64*
6	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)	1.63	2.68	0.64	2.16	2.57	(0.20)
	Basic (₹)						
	Diluted (₹)						
7	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)	1.63	2.68	0.64	2.16	2.57	(0.20)
	Basic (₹)						
	Diluted (₹)						

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and Company's website ([www.mitconindia.com](http://www.mitconindia.com)).

\*The figures are per Ind AS

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
**Mr. Anand Chalwade**  
Managing Director

Place: Pune  
Date: November 12, 2022

**Kirloskar Industries Limited**  
A Kirloskar Group Company  
Registered Office: Office No. 801, 8th Floor, Cello Platina, Fergusson College Road, Shivajinagar, Pune 411 005 (India)  
CIN: L70100PN1978PLC088972



**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022** (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30/09/2022	30/09/2022	31/03/2022	30/09/2022	30/09/2022	31/03/2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income	5,653	6,522	10,267	1,81,207	3,32,670	3,82,078
2	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period (Before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,086	5,433	8,010	18,239	30,965	56,832
3	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,086	5,433	8,010	18,239	30,965	56,832
4	Net Profit(+)/ Loss(-) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,213	4,454	6,085	13,082	23,369	31,618
5	Total Other Comprehensive Income	17,591	27,755	14,658	17,647	27,752	63,804
6	Total Comprehensive Income [ Comprising Profit (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) for the period]	21,804	32,209	20,743	30,729	51,121	95,422
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	981	981	978	981	981	978
8	Earnings per share (for continuing and discontinuing operations) (of Rs 10/- each) (not annualised):	42.99	45.45	62.45	70.42	119.87	198.68
	Basic	42.05	44.46	61.04	68.63	117.01	193.77
	Diluted						

Notes:  
1. The above results are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 11 November 2022 and a Limited Review of the same has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results are available on the Company's and Stock Exchange websites. ([www.kirloskarindustries.com](http://www.kirloskarindustries.com), [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).

For Kirloskar Industries Limited  
Sd/-  
Mahesh Chhabria  
Managing Director  
DIN 00166049

Place : Pune  
Date : 11 November 2022

\*Tel: +91 20 2970 4374 \* Fax: +91 20 2970 4374  
\* Email: [investorrelations@kirloskar.com](mailto:investorrelations@kirloskar.com) \* Website: [www.kirloskarindustries.com](http://www.kirloskarindustries.com)

\*Mark bearing word "Kirloskar" in any form as a suffix or prefix is owned by Kirloskar Proprietary Limited and Kirloskar Industries Limited is the Permitted User

**INDIA POWER**  
Adding power to life

**India Power Corporation Limited**  
(Formerly DPSC Limited)  
CIN: L40105WB1919PLC003263  
Regd. Office : Plot No. X1 - 2 & 3, Block-EP, Sector-V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700 091  
Email: [corporate@indiapower.com](mailto:corporate@indiapower.com) Website: [www.indiapower.com](http://www.indiapower.com)

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022** (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated						
	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended		
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total income from operations [including Regulatory income/(expense) (net)]	18,196.98	17,828.96	14,156.60	36,025.94	26,860.67	63,420.69	18,893.29	18,291.51	14,468.05	37,184.80	27,522.33	65,581.78
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from ordinary activities before tax and exceptional items	494.27	430.72	208.52	924.99	624.43	2,200.87	485.03	397.38	221.15	882.41	625.20	2,127.45
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from ordinary activities before tax after exceptional items	494.27	430.72	208.52	924.99	624.43	2,200.87	485.03	397.38	221.15	882.41	625.20	2,127.45
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from ordinary activities after tax and exceptional items	364.26	317.55	156.08	681.81	467.80	1,614.62	354.98	284.21	160.72	639.19	458.80	1,538.94
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2,380.50)	308.16	165.50	(2,072.34)	486.65	(26,857.86)	(2,392.86)	261.82	178.24	(2,131.04)	476.50	(26,950.80)
6	Equity Share Capital	9,737.90	9,737.90	9,737.90	9,737.90	9,737.90	9,737.90	9,737.90	9,737.90	9,737.90	9,737.90	9,737.90	9,737.90
7	Other equity excluding revaluation reserve					79,002.78							78,129.23
8	Earnings per equity share (face value of Rs. 1 each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted (Rs.)	0.02	0.02	0.01	0.04	0.03	0.10	0.02	0.02	0.01	0.04	0.03	0.10

Notes:  
1. These results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on 11th November, 2022. The above results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, at the link (<http://www.nseindia.com> and <http://www.mseil.in>) and also on the Company's website, at the link [www.indiapower.com](http://www.indiapower.com).

For India Power Corporation Limited  
Sd/-  
Somesh Dasgupta  
Whole-time Director  
(DIN:01298835)

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 11th November, 2022